REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS The Shaler Area School District is soliciting bids for the following: **FOODSERVICE EOUIPMENT** Sealed bids due back to Shaler Area School District, Attn: Sherri Jaffee, 1800 Mt. Royal Blvd. Glenshaw. PA. 15116 on or before 1:00 p.m. on March 25, 2024. Bid documents may be obtained at www.sasd.k12.pa.us or by contacting the Buildings & Grounds Office ` at coylek@shalerarea.org Shaler Area School District reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposals and to make the award in the best interest of the School District

in accordance with law.

SHERRI JAFFEE Board Secretary